

Mat Suit No :- 307/2024
C.N.R.No-WBJP01-002048-2024

JO(WB00637)
Order No- 02
Dated: 13.06.2024

Today is fixed for office report.
Perused the Office Report.
In view of office report submitted by the Sdr., that the Mat suit under Section 10(ix) & (x) of the Indian Divorce Act, is in order and duly stamped.
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner takes no steps.
Fix:- 14.08.2024 for S/R & A/D.
Requisites at once.

D/C

Distritc Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri