

C.N.R .No-WBJP01-002048-2024

JO(WB00637)
Order No- 04
Dated: 08.10.2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.
Petitioner files postal track report. Let the same be kept with the record.
S/R returned after being not served.
Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.
Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix:- 06.01.2025 for SR/AD.
Requisites afresh in the mean time.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri